



SCHEDULE A - WORK WITHIN COUNTY RIGHT-OF-WAY		Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6		
				Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc.		Sound Pacific Construction LLC		Port Madison Enterprises		Northwest Cascade, Inc.		RV Associates Inc.		Rodarte Construction, Inc.		
NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
A1	A-01-04-7728	MINOR CHANGE	25000	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
A2	A-01-07-0010KC	PROTECTION & SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	1	L.S.	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,585.00	\$ 10,585.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
A3	A-01-07-7725	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	5	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
A4	A-01-07-7736	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
A5	A-01-08-7003	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
A6	A-01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 147,660.00	\$ 147,660.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 24,170.93	\$ 24,170.93	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
A7	A-01-10-6971KC	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 125,225.00	\$ 125,225.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 125,750.00	\$ 125,750.00
A8	A-01-10-6982	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	160	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 31.40	\$ 5,024.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,840.00
A9	A-02-01-0035	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 34,880.00	\$ 34,880.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
A10	A-02-02-0050	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,965.00	\$ 18,965.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
A11	A-02-02-0079KC	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	321	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 2,953.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,494.00
A12	A-02-02-0100KC	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	60	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 32.77	\$ 1,966.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,860.00
A13	A-02-02-0108KC	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	248	L.F.	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 10.89	\$ 2,700.72	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,604.00
A14	A-02-02-0120KC	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	1215	S.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 6.42	\$ 7,800.30	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,795.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 22,477.50
A15	A-02-02-SP01	TEMPORARY PARKING LOT ACCESS	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,785.00	\$ 8,785.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
A16	A-02-03-0310	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	386	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 30,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 31.59	\$ 12,193.74	\$ 55.00	\$ 21,230.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 18,528.00
A17	A-02-03-0350KC	UNSATURABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	100	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,850.00
A18	A-02-03-0411KC	SPECIAL BORROW INCL. HAUL (TON)	404	TON	\$ 79.00	\$ 31,916.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 38.29	\$ 15,469.16	\$ 68.00	\$ 27,472.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 18,786.00
A19	A-02-03-0470	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	218	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 8.49	\$ 1,850.82	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,744.00
A20	A-02-07-7018	WATER	20	MGAL	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 222.88	\$ 4,457.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,620.00
A21	A-02-09-7008KC	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 124,740.00	\$ 124,740.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00
A22	A-04-04-5100	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (TON)	296	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,280.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,240.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,240.00	\$ 46.86	\$ 13,870.56	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 12,728.00
A23	A-04-04-5120	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (TON)	136	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 57.46	\$ 7,814.56	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,208.00
A24	A-05-04-5767KC	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	158	TON	\$ 341.00	\$ 53,878.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 29,230.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 32,706.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 32,390.00
A25	A-05-04-5878KC	HMA ROAD APPROACH	51	S.Y.	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,335.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 93.15	\$ 4,750.65	\$ 272.00	\$ 13,872.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,040.00
A26	A-07-04-3602	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	411	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,990.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,880.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,880.00	\$ 81.45	\$ 33,475.95	\$ 95.00	\$ 39,045.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 23,838.00
A27	A-07-04-SP02	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	8	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 97.38	\$ 779.04	\$ 86.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 568.00
A28	A-07-05-3080KC	ADJUST MANHOLE	1	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
A29	A-07-05-3091KC	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	3	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,127.00	\$ 6,381.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 5,490.00
A30	A-07-05-3100KC	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	1	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
A31	A-07-05-3105KC	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	4.00	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,233.00	\$ 20,932.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 21,840.00
A32	A-07-05-9605KC	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	7	EACH	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
A33	A-07-05-SP03	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. WITH FLOW SPLITTER	1	EACH	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,830.00	\$ 32,830.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 101,500.00
A34	A-07-05-SP04	72 IN. HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR	1	EACH	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 62,514.00	\$ 62,514.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
A35	A-07-08-7715KC	FORCE ACCOUNT POT-HOLE UTILITY CROSSING	1	EST.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
A36	A-07-12-6243KC	ADJUST VALVE BOX	3	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00
A37	A-08-01-6373	SILT FENCE	55	L.F.	\$ 11.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 6.86	\$ 377.30	\$ 11.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 385.00
A38	A-08-01-6488	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1	L.S.	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 26,440.00	\$ 26,440.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
A39	A-08-01-6630	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	313	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,504.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,347.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,252.00	\$ 4.94	\$ 1,546.22	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,443.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,252.00
A40	A-08-02-6407KC	TOPSOIL TYPE A (C.Y.)	10	C.Y.	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 862.50	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
A41	A-08-02-6555	SOD INSTALLATION	10	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 167.05	\$ 1,670.50	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 585.00
A42	A-08-04-6700	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	606	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,270.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 34,542.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 20,907.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 23,634.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 20,604.00
A43	A-08-04-6707	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	113	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,085.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,102.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 3,248.75	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,842.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,390.00
A44	A-08-04-SP05	ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER	10	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 440.00
A45	A-08-06-7059-1	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1	96	S.Y.	\$ 118.00	\$ 11,328.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 10,176.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,680.00
A46	A-08-13-7380KC	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	1	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 395.00
A47	A-08-14-7055	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	138	S.Y.	\$ 94.00	\$ 12,972.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 59.80	\$ 8,252.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,280.00
A48	A-08-14-7058-PAA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	2	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
A49	A-08-14-7058-PAB	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B	2	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
A50	A-08-21-6890	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,200.13	\$ 9,200.13	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
A51	A-08-22-6806	PAINT LINE	223	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 334.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,282.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 256.45
A52	A-08-22-6833	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	1	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 747.50	\$ 747.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00

